

## Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Student Senate Resolution 004

Bottle Filler Replacement in the Gostomski Fieldhouse (RAC)

Resolution Sponsor: VP Mario Rodriguez Gomez Resolution drafted: 02/07/25

*WHEREAS*, the Saint Mary's University of Minnesota (SMUMN) Student Senate is vested with the authority to be the voice of the student body and,

*WHEREAS,* the Student Senate is vested with the authority to utilize surplus funds from previous Student Activities fee monies to conduct capital improvements on the Winona Campus and,

*WHEREAS,* the bottle fillers on the East and West ends of the Gostomski Fieldhouse (RAC) require replacement to ensure continued accessibility to clean and efficient hydration stations for students, faculty, and staff, and,

WHEREAS, the total cost of this project, including supplies and labor, is estimated to be \$3,400,

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Student Senate allocates \$3,400 for the replacement of the bottle fillers on the East and West ends of the RAC, and,

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Student Senate shall be given the final renderings of the approval; and,

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the university departments working on this project keep the Student Senate informed of necessary decisions and deadlines promptly, with the understanding that the ultimate authority over the project is under the direction of the Student Senate.

Maggie Newhouse President

Caden Boyer Vice President of Public Affairs Lizzie Pike Vice President of Administrative Affairs

Mario Rodriguez Gomez Vice President of Campus Affairs